Mr. Eardley-Room 3697

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover
Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation
Attention: Mr. Kenneth Raupach

MAR 1 8 1968

Edwin L. Weisl, Jr. Assistant Attorney General Civil Division ELW:CE:amc 129-11

Assassination of President John F. Kennedy

Forwarded herewith is a letter dated February 14, 1968, addressed to Joseph F. Dolan, which relates to the assassination of the late President. This office has had no previous contact with Mr. Sprague, nor are we in a position to evaluate the proposals contained in his letter. It is requested that you take whatever action is deemed appropriate.

Attachment

cc: Mr. Joseph F. Dolan
Administrative Assistant
Office of Senator Robert F. Kennedy
United States Senate
Washington, D. C. 20510

Letter with a ! March 18. nator Walter F. rch 18, 1968 e s raply to your of the after-

he Commission made a thorough inquiry and detailed analysis of the facts concerning the assessination. The evidence amply supports the basic conclusions of the Commission. In these circumstances, we see hasin for the facts for the conclusions of the Commission. In these circumstances, we see inquiry. have criticised the conclusions of the claim to have any significant new evidence. Rather, their criticisms and demands for a on different conclusions they have drawn from

wach of it having only remote commettion when balk of the material that was before the Commission existed in its 26-volume <u>Hearings</u> or is available to rethe Hational Archives. The relatively small portion the watlable to the public commists primarily of nationalligence or investigative reports — dealing large ties for temoved from the assessmation itself — white — the assessmation — the assessmation — the assessmation — the assessmation — the matter — the Tra and mission gathered a v ion which is not national security largely with activi-which if disclosed ass, or in some cases searchers f material, [mation, The

Records Chrono
Nalley
Senator

TUNIGATIONS 1968

which the Carries has not discussed his proceedings with Johann and the Carries has not discussed his proceedings with Johann in the case possible before it is not communicated by the case possible before it is not communicated by the case possible before it is not case of the case

DATE:

April 16, 1968

United States Senate

RE:



Respectfully referred to

Office of Congressional Liaison Department of Justice

For your consideration of the attached letter, and for a report.

X To be forwarded directly to the constituent, with a copy to me for my information and records.

To me, in duplicate to accompany return of enclosure.

As requested below.

Additional comments:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE R

11 APR 18 1968 E

CRIMINAL-GEN. GRIME SEC.

TESPONSE to attention of

Please refer re

Mr. Avery

, of my staff,

on the outside of the envelope only.

Thank you.

WALTER F. MONDALE U.S. SENATE

The 1966 general election first in which I was was the.

eligible to vote. Your work to pro-tect the consumer makes me glad that I wited for you. not there is anything that you can do to protect our right to know the truth about the assacionation of President Hennedy? I believe that we have a widet to The interthat we have a right to the information in the national archives. I believe that Jim Danison is an honest & comageous man. There is an extraordinary article about Danison's probe in the January 1968 issue of Ramparts. as a college student, I learned a year ago not to trust the CIA. I am extremely curious to know more about the bigane activities of my governments intelligence agencies! Knowledge ic power-especially secret knowledge, of the america

Sincerely,

P.D. Dsupport Sinator Mc Carth a peace candidate.

people are the victims.

(Rev. 6-22-6				SLIP	7		
TO:	HAI			DIVISION	Bu	ILDING.	RO
		- se se	-				4
÷		سرس بے سار		4-34	. 19625	Willy)	7 m
(60	7	1000	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	er to en l'aristi	3.0	****	
W	Be	11810	ch				24
6-		*/= /#il/s		. 5j. 57144	1925	it est	
SIGNAT	URE	AD A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRAC	MENT -		7.000	anistra entre la con-	Parings.
APPRO	- 13 A 15	N. 1882	CESSARY A	armina a game 🛶	=	ONVERSA QUESTAS	TION
SEE ME		200	TE AND RE	TURN [_	AND FILE	
. I—	MENDATION OF ACKI		LL NE	··· +	FOUR	DL gen	Zok.
EDGE	N OR BEF	FORE	ganggisteringis (1867) ar Sylvaniage (1867)	-/-	4	4.30	1
4.6	RE REPLY			/			1
REMARKS	Je -	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1				1 - E - 1 - E - 1 - 2	\$ 2790.4
REMARKS	"Pa	006	ria	ani		. /	
REMARKS	"Po	ort	cia	wie	1	nsZ	
	"Po	002	CIA	wie		nSZ I	
REMARKS	"Po - J.	op (CIA Led u	with		nst li	
	"P.	op (Cia Led u	with		nS Li	
	"Po - J.	op (cia id u	with	The state of the s	nst	
	`P.			with	The state of the s	nst L	
	`P.	시험 중에 있는 18 교육의 중에 선생 1980년 대	cia id u	with		nst li	
	`P.			with	3/2/	nst.	
	`P.			with	3/2/	nst Li	•
	`P.			with	3/2/	nst	•
	`P.			with	1 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2	rst.	
	`P.			with	3/2/	nst.	
	`P.			with	3/2/	nst.	
	`P.			with the	1 2 3/2/ 3/2/	nst li	
Comment	`P.			with the	3/2/	nd G	
	P. 3.		4	with the state of	3/2/ 3/2/	er de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya del	
Coe	P. 3.	dor	4	au.	3/2/ 3/2/	ext.	
be	P. 3.	dor	4	au.	3/2/ 3/2/	erst.	D



JIM GARRISON
DISTRICT AUTORNEY

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

PARISH OF ORLEANS
STATE OF LOUISLANA
2700 TULANE AVENUE
NEW ORLEANS 70119

March 6, 1968



DULLES

Honorable David G. Bress United States Attorney Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Bress:

Allen W. Dulles, believed to be residing in your jurisdiction in Washington, D. C., is deemed by District Attorney Jim Garrison to be a material witness in a present Orleans Parish Grand Jury investigation of a conspiracy to murder John F. Kennedy. Pursuant to instructions from District Attorney Garrison and on information received from him, I have prepared the necessary papers.

RE:

In accordance with the "Uniform Act to Secure the Attendance of Witnesses from Within or Without a State in Criminal Proceedings," we are enclosing herewith two copies of the following: Request for the Attendance of Out-of-State Witnesses; Certificate of Judge; Order to Disburse Funds to Secure Attendance of Out-of-State Witnesses, together with a check in the sum of \$239.80.

We request that you prepare and cause to be signed the necessary order requiring the said witness to appear in this state before the Orleans Parish Grand Jury.

Your assistance and cooperation in this regard will be greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

ICHARD V. BURNES

Executive Assistant District Attorney

RVB:bb Enclosures Form DJ-150* (Edr 4-26-65)

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DEFARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Memorandum

TO

: Carl W. Belcher, Chief

General Crimes Section

Criminal Division

FROM : William S. Block

DATE: March 12, 1968

129-11

SUBJECT: Assassination of President John F. Kennedy;

District Attorney Garrison's subpoenaing of

Allen W. Dulles



The Washington Post of Saturday, March 9, 1968, reported that on Friday, March 8, District Judge Matthew Braniff of New Orleans ordered form CIA Director Allen Dulles to appear before the New Orleans Parish grand jury, which is investigating the assassination of President Kennedy, on March 28 and 29. Judge Braniff, according to the Post, instructed that the order be sent to Dulles' home in Washington, D. C. Garrison subpoensed Dulles on grounds he would be able to tell the grand jury whether Lee Harvey Oswald was a CIA agent.

This is apparently the second time that Garrison has sought to subpoena Mr. Dulles. On February 16, 1968, he reportedly tried to subpoena him at that time, but apparently there was some confusion as to where Dulles was living, since Garrison's office claimed that he was living in New York and that the subpoena would be sent there. As a result, this subpoena was never received, either in New York or in Washington. At the time of the issuance of the first subpoena, the New Orleans Times Picayune of February 17 reported that Garrison was claiming in the subpoena that while Dulles was heading the CIA, that organization worked at buying trucks and other vehicles from a New Orleans firm to use in the Bay of Pigs invasion in Cuba, and used Oswald's

Mr. Dulles is not the first person that Garrison has sought to subpoens under the Uniform Act to Secure the Attendance of Witnesses. From Without a State in Criminal Proceedings. In most of these instances Mr. Garrison has been unsuccessful where the person sought contested the order. For example, on January 24, 1968, California Superior Court Judge P. R. Borton rejected Garrison's request that Loran Eugene Hall be returned to New Orleans to testify before the grand jury. Garrison had contended that Hall arrived in Dallas prior to the assassination carrying a .30-caliber rifle and checked into the Dallas YMCA, in October, 1963, where he remained until the assassination. Further Garrison contended that Hall was in association with Oswald and Ruby in Dallas, and that he had met with David William Ferrie in New Orleans before coming to Dallas. He also claimed that Hall engaged in CIAsponsored guerilla training in Florida for raids on Cuba. Hall categorically denied these allegations, and Judge Borton said this

FILE-jama

denial was sufficient to upset the request.

On January 28, 1968, California Superior Court Judge Richard Schauer ruled that Lawrence Howard Jr. did not have to go to New Orleans to testify before Garrison's grand jury. Referring to the certificate issued by New Orleans District Judge Matthew S. Braniff, Schauer said, "the allegations in this certificate are not nearly as persuasive as the testimony of a live witness." At the hearings, Howard had denied that he had any knowledge of a conspiracy to kill JFK. Garrison had contended that Howard met Ferrie in New Orleans in 1963. It was further contended by Garrison that Howard checked into the Dallas YMCA in October, 1963, and remained in the city until the Kennedy slaying. The certificate stated that Howard was in contact with Hall in Dallas at this time, and also contacted Ruby and other individuals believed, by Garrison, to have been involved in the assassination.

Another individual who successfully contested Garrison's efforts to subpoen him is Gordon Novel of Columbus, Ohio. On March 8, 1968, the Franklin County Court of Appeals reversed the lower court's ruling and held that Novel did not have to return to New Orleans. The court said the immunity from arrest offered Novel by Garrison if he would return to New Orleans to testify before the grand jury was not sufficient, in that it did not continue once Novel was back in New Orleans. In other words, Novel was not given immunity from any new charges that might be brought against him. In this regard, the wording in the certificate issued for Mr. Dulles is probably similar to that issued for Novel. The certificate states:

"That if said Allen W. Dulles, as such witness, comes into the State of Louisiana in obedience to a summons directing him to attend and testify at said proceedings, the laws of the State of Louisiana and of any other state through which said witness may be required to pass by the ordinary course of travel to attend said proceedings, give him protection from arrest or the service of process, civil or criminal, in connection with matters which arose prior to his entrance into said state pursuant to said summons. . . ."

The problem with this language is that the Uniform Act does not state that the immunity shall only be for prior acts. It just states that the witness must be given "protection from arrest and the service of civil and criminal process." However, because of the adverse publicity that would result if Mr. Dulles should defeat the subpoena on the ground that the immunity offered was insufficient under the statute, it is not recommended that we pursue this avenue of defeating the summons.

While I have pointed out those instances in which Garrison's subpoenas proved ineffective, there have been instances in which he has succeeded in summoning witnesses under the Uniform Act. For example, on February 1, 1968, a Texas District Judge ordered Marina Oswald Porter to honor Garrison's subpoena, calling her a "material and necessary witness." It should be noted, however, that while Mrs. Porter appeared at the mandatory hearing under the Act, she did not contest the subpoena; that is, she did not attempt to show that she was not a material and necessary witness or that it would cause her undue hardship to go to New Orleans.

Another case of this type involved Thomas Edward Beckham, who, on January 30, 1968, was ordered by an Omaha, Nebraska District Judge to honor Garrison's subpoena. In this instance, the Judge had earlier ordered Beckham arrested for failing to appear for the hearing on the subpoena. It thus appears that Beckham did not attempt to resist the subpoena. (Garrison contended that Beckham was an associate of David Ferrie, and that he was in Dallas when JFK was assassinated.)

The other individual who has testified in New Orleans pursuant to a subpoena under the Uniform Act is Kerry Thornley, who was later indicted by Garrison for perjury before the grand jury. On January 22, 1968, Thornley, at the extradition hearing, said that he would not contest the subpoena because "if I refuse to go, it might look like I was trying to hide something." Thornley, it was alleged by Garrison, met Oswald in New Orleans in 1963, prior to the assassination. It appears, however, that Carrison is trying to discredit Thornley as a witness. Thornley, it should be remembered, was an acquaistance of Oswald while they were both in the Marines in California. He testified before the Communistion that Oswald was a Communist, or subscribed to the Communist ideology, when he was in the Marines. Carrison alleges that Oswald was not a Communist and it appears that in trying to connect Thornley with the assassination he is seeking to discredit his Commission testimony.

While any decision on whether a witness is material or not is necessarily up to the individual judge, it can be seen from the foregoing examples that, where the subpoena under the Uniform Act was contested, the witness <u>did not have to return</u> to New Orleans to testify before the grand jury. While the Uniform Act states that the certificate "shall be <u>prima facie</u> evidence of all the facts stated therein," it appears that the judges have been

more than ready to upset the subpoena where the prospective witness testified at the hearing that he knows nothing about the allegations in the certificate. I believe that Mr. Dulles can defeat the subpoena on this ground. If it should be necessary, I believe further evidence can be brought before the court to show the lack of substance to Mr. Garrison's allegations. For example, it might be necessary to let the court examine, in camera, the Commission Documents referred to in Garrison's certificate.

)

Hr. Stophen Polish Assistant Attorney Conoral Civil Rights Bivision Muzek 13, 1965

File: 129-11

Arthur C. Bonhon Acting Chief, Bosonie Administration Office ACT:

Request return of Section 15, File 125-11. (The Second According tion).

Section 19, the last section of file 125-11, subject, The Enumery Associantion was charged out of our security woult on October 17,1967 to Mr. Horson, room 1145, Civil Rights Division. We are receiving many requests for this file from the Encoutive Assistant to the Atterney General, the Office of Public Information and several Department atterneys. Due to the urgoncy of these requests, it will be appreciated if you will institute a Division-wide search for this

ce: Mr. Bonham Mr. Mollish Miss Housman Daybook Pile Mr. Richard V. Burnes Executive Assistant District Attorney Parish of Orleans 2700 Tulane Avenue New Orleans, Louisiana 70119

Dear Mr. Burnes:

This will acknowledge your letter of March 6, 1968, concerning the Uniform Act to Secure Attendance of Witnesses from Without a State in Criminal Proceedings, in which you request us to represent your interests in compelling the attendance of a witness before the Orleans Parish Grand Jury.

represent the interests of the United States in connection with this matter, I am unable to proceed in your behalf.

Accordingly, I am returning the documents you forwarded, including the check, so that you may make whatever other arrangements you deem appropriate and a factorial.

Sincerely,

David G. Bress United States Attorney

FILE-Jallania

CH-10 9-43)	•	NT OF JUSTICE		slew
<u> </u>	ROUT	IL SLIP	·	
TG: NAME		DIVISION	BUILDING	ROC
Carl Beld			l	
2.			2 2	7
		<u></u>	179	<u> </u>
3.			10)	Į
4				
		•		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	COMMENT		PER CONVERSA	TION
APPROVAL		Y ACTION _	AS REQUESTED	
SEE ME	HOTE AND	RETURN _	NOTE AND FILE	
RECOMMENDATION ANSWER OR ACKNOW	CALL ME	. L	YOUR DIFORMAT	TION
THE MENATURE OF				
REMARKS				
Carl- changed Fr			ord, a	,
carl-	AGA	as appr	over, -	Λ
, 0				
Change &	•			
•			ار ۾	N`/
70			N/UNE	
·				
			. /	
	-			
1	FILE-J.R.R.			
'	LIFF August	,		
FROM: NA		BUILDOIG, ROCK	EXT. DATE	
ASSISTANT ATTOR			·	
Criminal Di	7151 GR			
	•	<u> </u>		
		<u> </u>		

Fines and Fees Account
Parish of Orleans

Pay to the Orleans

Pay to the Orleans

For the form Washington I. - Strand Fines and Fees Account

Bank of Louisiana

In New Orleans

10550 100 731: 11 2023 511

IN RE: GRAND JURY
INVESTIGATION OF
CONSPIRACY TO MURDER

JOHN F. KENNEDY

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF ORLEANS

CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

CERTIFICATE

- I, Judge Matthew S. Braniff, Judge of Section "B" of the Criminal District Court for the Parish of Orleans, State of Louisiana, do hereby certify:
- 1. That there is now pending before the Grand Jury for the Parish of Orleans an investigation into a conspiracy to murder John F. Kennedy. Said conspiracy is a felony under the laws of the State of Louisiana.
- 2. That Allen W. Dulles now residing at 2723 Que Street NW, Washington, D.C., is a necessary and material witness for the State of Louisiana in said Grand Jury investigation.
- 3. It having been alleged in the District Attorney's request that the Orleans Parish District Attorney has information that:

Allen W. Dulles was Director of the United States

Central Intelligence Agency (hereinafter called C.I.A.) until

September 27, 1961.

As a former Director of the C.I.A., Allen Dulles would have pertinent knowledge as to substantial reports that Lee Harvey Oswald was an agent and/or employee of the C.I.A. Possible information relative to C.I.A. knowledge or contact with Lee Harvey Oswald has been suppressed in the following Warren Commission document:

- CD 674 Information given to the Secret Service but not yet to the Warren Commission
- CD 692 Reproduction of C.I.A. official dossier on Oswald
- CD 931 Oswald's access to information about the U-2
- CD 1054 Information on Jack Ruby and associates
- CD 1041 Allegations Re: Oswald's intelligence training at school in Minsk

At a time when Allen Dulles was head of the C.I.A., an organization affiliated with the C.I.A., negotiated with a firm in the City of New Orleans for the purchase of trucks and vehicles to use in the C.I.A. sponsored Bay of Pigs Invasion of Cuba and used the name of Lee Harvey Oswald who was at that time in Russia.

One of the subpoenaed witnesses in the investigation of a conspiracy to murder John F. Kennedy, Gordon Novel, claims to have been employed by the C.I.A. at the time Allen Dulles was the head of the C.I.A. This claim was made public in a copyrighted story of the States-Item newspaper on the 25th day of April, 1967. Gordon Novel fled the State of Louisiana to avoid testifying and sought to enlist the aid of the C.I.A. in preventing his return.

David W. Ferrie, who has been named in an indictment as a conspirator to the murder of John F. Kennedy, was an employee of the C.I.A. at a time when Allen Dulles was the head of the C.I.A. Among other things he was a flying instructor in Guatemala prior to the abortive Bay of Pigs Invasion.

Despite his background and familiarity of possible C.I.A. aspects of the case, Allen Dulles was never called as a witness to testify before the Warren Commission.

- 4. That the presence of the said Allen W. Dulles personally to testify before the Orleans Parish Grand Jury will be required upon the following days, to-wit: March 28, 29, 1968.
- 5. That if said Allen W. Dulles, as such witness, comes into the State of Louisiana in obedience to a summons directing him to attend and testify at said proceedings, the laws of the State of Louisiana and of any other state through which said witness may be required to pass by the ordinary course of travel to attend said proceedings, give him protection from arrest or the service of process, civil or criminal, in connection with matters which arose prior to his entrance into said state pursuant to said summons;
- 6. That this Certificate is made for the purpose of being presented to a judge of a court of record of Washington,
 D.C., where said Allen W. Dulles now is, upon proceedings to compel said Allen W. Dulles to attend and testify before the Grand Jury of the Parish of Orleans, the State of Louisiana, upon the days and dates hereinbefore set forth.

MATTHEW S. BRANIFF, JUDGE
JUDGE OF SECTION "B"
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

PARISH OF ORLEANS

STATE OF LOUISIANA

IN RE: GRAND JURY

INVESTIGATION OF

CONSPIRACY TO MURDER

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF ORLEANS

CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

JOHN F. KENNEDY

REQUEST FOR ATTENDANCE OF OUT-OF-STATE WITNESS

TO THE HONORABLE MATTHEW S. BRANIFF, JUDGE OF SECTION "B" OF THE CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT FOR THE PARISH OF ORLEANS, STATE OF LOUISIANA:

The undersigned Assistant District Attorney for the Parish of Orleans, State of Louisiana, pursuant to the provisions of the Louisiana Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 741, hereby reports and certifies as follows:

- 1. That there is now pending before the Grand Jury for the Parish of Orleans an investigation into a conspiracy to murder John F. Kennedy. Said conspiracy is a felony under the laws of the State of Louisiana.
- 2. That Allen W. Dulles now residing at 2723 Que Street NW, Washington, D.C., is a necessary and material witness for the State of Louisiana in said Grand Jury Investigation.
- 3. Based upon information and belief it is alleged:
 Allen W. Dulles was Director of the United States
 Central Intelligence Agency (hereinafter called C.I.A.) until
 September 27, 1961.

As a former Director of the C.I.A., Allen Dulles would have pertinent knowledge as to substantial reports that Lee Harvey Oswald was an agent and/or employee of the C.I.A. Possible information relative to C.I.A. knowledge or contact with Lee Harvey Oswald has been suppressed in the following Warren

Commission document:

- CD 674 Information given to the Secret
 Service but not yet to the Warren
 Commission
- CD 692 Reproduction of C.I.A. official dossier on Oswald
- CD 931 Oswald's access to information about the U-2
- CD 1054 Information on Jack Ruby and associates
- CD 1041 Allegations re: Oswald's intelligence training at school in Minsk

At a time when Allen Dulles was head of the C.I.A., an organization affiliated with the C.I.A., negotiated with a firm in the City of New Orleans for the purchase of trucks and vehicles to use in the C.I.A. sponsored Bay of Pigs Invasion of Cuba and used the name of Lee Harvey Oswald who was at that time in Russia.

One of the subpoensed witnesses in the investigation of a conspiracy to murder John F. Kennedy, Gordon Novel, claims to have been employed by the C.I.A. at the time Allen Dulles was the head of the C.I.A. This claim was made public in a copyrighted story of the States-Item newspaper on the 25th day of April, 1967. Gordon Novel fled the State of Louisiana to avoid testifying and sought to enlist the aid of the C.I.A. in preventing his return.

David W. Ferrie, who has been named in an indictment as a conspirator to the murder of John F. Kennedy, was an employee of the C.I.A. at a time when Allen Dulles was the head of the C.I.A. Among other things he was a flying instructor in Guatemala prior to the abortive Bay of Pigs Invasion.

Despite his background and familiarity of possible C.I.A. aspects of the case, Allen Dulles was never called as a witness to testify before the Warren Commission.

- 4. That the presence of the said Allen W. Dulles, personally to testify before the Orleans Parish Grand Jury will be required upon the following days, to-wit: March 28, 29, 1968.
- 5. That if said Allen W. Dulles, as such witness, comes into the State of Louisiana in obedience to a summons directing him to attend and testify at said proceedings, the laws of the State of Louisiana and of any other state through which said witness may be required to pass by the ordinary course of travel to attend said proceedings, give him protection from arrest or the service of process, civil or criminal, in connection with matters which arose prior to his entrance into said state pursuant to said summons;
- 6. That this Certificate is made for the purpose of being presented to a judge of a court of record of Washington, D.C., where said Allen W. Dulles now is, upon proceedings to compel said Allen W. Dulles to attend and testify before the Grand Jury of the Parish of Orleans, State of Louisiana, upon the days and dates hereinbefore set forth.

WHEREFORE, it is requested for and on behalf of the State of Louisiana that your Honor certify to the above and foregoing by the issuance of a Certificate thereto under the Seal of the Court, for the purpose of and being presented to a Judge of a court of record of the State of Washington, D.C.,

in a proceeding to compel the attendance of the said Allen W. Dulles as a witness in proceedings before the Orleans Parish Grand Jury for the time and date as set forth and pursuant to the law.

sig Richard 4). Hums

WICHARD V. BURNES
Executive Assistant District At
Parish of Orleans
State of Louisiana

Clork's Office 3/7 1968
A TRIE OFF

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF ORLEANS

AFFIDAVIT

RICHARD V. BURNES, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that the facts set forth in the foregoing request for Attendance of Out-of-State witness are true of his own knowledge except as to those matters therein stated to be upon information and belief, and to those matters he believes the same to be true.

Edward & Burns

RICHARD V. BURNES Executive Assistant District Attorne Parish of Orleans

Parish of Orleans State of Louisiana

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 7 DAY OF MARCH, 1968.

sig Sur 19562 NOTARY EUBLIC

Clerk's Office 3/7 1968

Conserval Section of

IN RE: GRAND JURY
INVESTIGATION OF
CONSPIRACY TO MURDER
JOHN F. KENNEDY

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF ORLEANS

CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

ORDER TO DISBURSE FUNDS TO SECURE ATTENDANCE OF OUT-OF-STATE WITNESS

TO DISTRICT ATTORNEY OF ORLEANS PARISH:

Pursuant to issuance of Certificate for attendance of out-of-state witness, as provided under Louisiana Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 741, to testify in the above-entitled Grand Jury investigation, it is hereby

ORDERED that a check be drawn on the Fines and Fees Account payable to witness, Allen W. Dulles, for the statutory fee of ten cents per mile for travel by the ordinary route from Washington, D.C., to New Orleans, Louisiana, and return, a total of 2,198 miles; and five dollars per day for the two days he will be required to attend as a witness and two days travel amounting to a total of \$239.80 (TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE AND 80/100 DOLLARS) which sum is to be delivered to him upon issuance of a summons by a Judge of a court of record in Washington, D.C.

DATED THIS 7 DAY OF MARCH, 1968.

JODGE OF THE CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT FOR THE PARISH OF ORLEANS

OURT FOR THE PARISH OF ORLEANS

Durto Dygsse,

STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF ORLEANS

I, Matthew S. Braniff, Judge of Section "B" of the Criminal District Court for the Parish of Orleans, State of Louisiana, do hereby certify that the said Criminal District Court for the Parish of Orleans, is a Court of Record, having a Clerk and Seal; that Daniel Haggerty, who has signed the annexed Attestation, is the duly appointed, qualified and acting Chief Deputy Clerk of the Criminal District Court for the Parish of Orleans, State of Louisiana, and was so qualified at the time of the signing of said Attestation; that he is the legal custodian of the said Seal; that said signature is his genuine handwriting, and that all of his official acts as said Chief Deputy Clerk are entitled to full faith and credit; and I further certify that said Attestation is in due form of law.

WITNESS MY HAND, this _____ day of March, 1968.

JUDGE, SECTION "B"

CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

PARISH OF ORLEANS

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Dun Potting 2 25ty

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF ORLEANS

ATTESTATION

I, Daniel Haggerty, Deputy Clerk of the Criminal
District Court for the Parish of Orleans, State of Louisiana, do
hereby certify that the Honorable Matthew S. Braniff, by whom the
foregoing Certificate was made, and whose genuine signature is
subscribed thereto, was, at the time of signing of the same, and
still is, the Judge of the Criminal District Court for the
Parish of Orleans, State of Louisiana, Section "B", duly elected,
commissioned, qualified and sworn, to whose acts as such, full
faith and credit are due.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the said Court this _____ day of March, 1968.

DANIEL B. HAGGERTY
CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT
PARISH OF ORLEANS

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Oterk's Off mer. 7 16 6 F

Schmidt

P.O. Box

Sames Barbara, Callionne.

The Freeldent has asked me to imply
The Freeldent has asked me to impl
The Freeldent has asked

Remedy.

The Warren Commission and a thorough inquiry and detailed enalysis of the facts concerning the assassination. In these circumstances, we see no basis for new inquiry. The rederal Bureau of Investigation is limate open to receive new evidence bearing on the assassination of ination if anyone uncovers valid new evidence. The speartment of Justice stands ready to examine any valid and relevant new evidence to insure that the facts surrounding the assassination of president Remedy are completely uncovered and known to the public.

The Warren Commission Sathered a vest amount of the barrent of it baving only remote connection with the assessination. The balk of the material that was che commission either was published in its 16 volume the Commission either was published in its 16 volume the Commission either was published in its 16 volume the Marional Restings or is available to researchers at the Marional Northwes. The relatively small portion which is not now available to the public commists primarily of national Marional available to the public commists primarily of national Marional available to the public commists primarily of national available to the public commission primarily of national available to the public

reserved to the billions or traverigative reports — dealths
travely or shortestim for removed from the associated
travely or shortestim from the sensitive confidence or shortestim from the sensitive confidence or shortestim from the sensitive sen

RECEIVED

MAR 13 9 54 AM '68

The Attorney General

Date: March 9, 1968

	OFFICE OF THE
ACTION R	RECEIVED
Draft reply for:	MAR 1 2 1968 *
President's signature.	
Undersigned's signature.	TOWN CHARLES
	NOTE
Memorandum for use as enclosure to	
reply.	Prompt action is essential.
	If more than 48 hours' delay is encountered;
Direct reply.	please telephone the undersigned immediately,
Furnish information copy.	Code 1450.
appropriate handling.	Basic correspondence should be returned when
Furnish copy of reply, if cmy.	draft reply, memorandum, or comment is re-
	quested.
For your information.	
For comment.	
· *	
Deliver !	
Description:	
Letter: X Telegram: Other:	•
To: The President	bara Argo P.O. Box 12629, UCSB Santa
Porte: 3/8/68	Barbara, California, 93102
Subject: Urges reopening of the case of the	e assassination of President Kennedy.
	*
122	By direction of the President:
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE R	•
B	
10 MAR 12 1968 WWW	Whitney Shoemaker
R	Assistant to the President
ari R.A.O. D	
ATTORNEY GENERAL	·
TOFFICE OF LEGAL COUNSELECTIMENT	or Agency copy)

1033 MAR 9 A1 6 45

WAO12 NL PDF

GOLETA CALIF 8

THE PRESIDENT

THE WHITE HOUSE

YOUR COMMISSION LIED ABOUT PRESIDENT KENNEDY'S MURDER. YOU LOCKED

UP VITAL EVIDENCE ABOUT HIS DEATH. YOUR ATTORNEY GENERAL THREATENED

MR GARRISON. I DEMAND THAT YOU OPEN THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES,

CALL A NEW INVESTIGATION, AND HELP GARRISON. IF I DO NOT HEAR

FROM YOU WITHIN SEVEN DAYS I WILL PERSONALLY LAUNCH INITIATIVE

CAMPAIGN IN CALIFORNIA TO PLACE SUCH ON THE JUNE BALLOT

,)

<u>)</u>

ز

PERRY ADAMS EDITOR SANTA BARBARA ARE) PO BOX 12629
UCSB SANTA BARBARA CALIFORNIA 93107.





FMW: BCS:rk

Copelan Schmidt

AR 14 1968

Honorable James C. Corman House of Representatives Weshington, D.C. 20515

THE CODETES AND OF

** Sassination the erning evidence A SERVICE letter for

conclus thorough concerning completely basic of th Lagar detaile Den Ton

INSP'TB AND MAILED COMMENTCATIONS SEC.

individuals abroad. Public availability of other informa-tion had been delayed pending completion of the prosecution of Jack Buby, but this information has now been released. All of the Commission material which has not yet been released will be reviewed periodically until all of it has been made available to the public.

a print of the Laproder film is available for investigation at the National Archives. The film may not be published or copied, however, because life Magazine owns a copyshed or copied, however, because life Magazine owns a copysight on the film. A print of the film was acquired by the
right on the film. A print of the film was acquired by the
cal purposes the evidence which had been before the Warren
cal purposes the evidence which had been before the Warren
cal purposes the series in taking and
commission. However, no purpose was seen in taking and
paying for the copyright since the availability of the print
in the National Archives serves the interest of the Governseent and the public in a complete investigation of the assas-Sination

I hope this information will be of interest to

Sincerely, sination. the assas-

Martin F. Richman
Acting Assistant Attorney General
Office of Legal Counsel

1968 transmitting a letter from renication of March 6

sconcerning the Kennedy assessination.

Waltrest Commission do not claim to have any significant new evidence, so far as we are sware. Earther, their criticisus and domands for a new inquiry are based upon different conclusions they have drawn from parts of the same body of evidence that was examined by the Commission. The Commission made a thorough inquiry and detailed analysis of the facts concerning the assassination. The evidence amply supports the basic conclusions of the Commission. In these circumstances, we see The anthors who have criticized the conclusious of the

out that Mr. Garri authorities. It w With respect to the New Orleans matter, we can only point ir. Garrison has not discussed his proceedings with Federal pending before

Sincerely,

Records Chrono Nalley

FRED M. VIN

CHAUMICATIONS MAR 19 1968 BY

Congress of the United States House of Representatibes

Mashington, B.C.

March 6

_ ¹⁹⁶ 8

Congressional Liaison Office Justice Department Washington, D.C.

Sir:

The attached communication is sent for your consideration. Please investigate the statements contained therein and forward me the necessary information for reply, returning the enclosed correspondence with your answer.

Yours truly,

RICHARD T. HANNA

RE:

CRIMINAL-GEN. CRIME SEC.

CRIMINAL DIVISION

lines and & start fred again. The one wants people in power they ful they can't trust.

If like the authors verities of the liberen Report say, that this Earl agen a law of warms Clear to the top; let the Can't get an with the business at hand with such a must always in the foregrand.

They may like can't get an with the business at hand with such a must always in the foregrand.

They husband & Jul There is comething ratter in Washington, not plenmark! In much enderse points in that direction.

United States Attorney Bellas. Texas

Moria L. Weist, Jr., Assistant Attorney General, Givil Merision Myr.: Barland Y. Leathers, Chief, General Litigation Section Mércii S, 1968 KLU: Wiczalamy: 840 129-11

One 6.5 um. Mountleber-Careeno Hilitary Rifle, etc., Chvil Acties No. 3-1171

Attention: AMA Missell

The Criminal Division has consented to the Civil Division's handling the remaining issues in this forfaiture case. All future correspondence should accordingly be addressed to this Section. Kindly advise Mr. Goulding, Assistant Regional Counsel, IRS, who has worked closely with the Department on this matter.

Of course, we must oppose this notion for judgment and, at present, we believe that a delay of several months would be to the Government's advantage. This will permit you to proceed in the Golorado case filed by Mr. King and litigate in that case questions of title.

We would appreciate your advice as to whether a reply or opposition is required and the time for filing. We would also appreciate any suggestions which you might have as to how such a delay might be accomplished.

1968 MAIL 5 V.D.

(Rev. 6-22-66)	DEFA	RIMENT OF JUSTICE		
(1,001,0-22-00)	<u>elemente R</u>	OU G SLIP		
TO:	NAME	DIVISION	BUILDING	ROOM
Min	Kheem	and the state of the state of		201
2.				-/
			্ৰ প্ৰক্ৰিক কৰিছিল -	**
3.				
	\mathcal{D}			
m	Block			04/6
SIGNATUR			PER: CONVERSA	7.76
·	L NEC	CESSARY ACTION	AS REQUESTED	
RECOMMEN		 Section (Medium) 	YOUR INFORMA	
ANSWER O	R ACKNOWL-		North County	01.V37945
6.25% E	REPLY FOR	The state of the s	eccived t	***
THE SIGH	ATURE OF			(3) A 110 76
REMARKS		- M	AR13 jus	12 154 - 14
			G Crimins	
	well	be gette	m a	
		\ .		
Sun	blicity o	blast		
I U				
	Desh	man si	FIST 1	Hogy
			3	
•		1	1/ // "	_
suid	he has	sent a"	hehler"	n
Jai 4	the has	Hoover -	her is	or at
top o	1) This to	Hoover -	hur ch	af
top of	Justo to	Hoover -	but the	at T
top of his	personal too do	Moorer -	hut the	ec Lec
top of his	personal too do	Moorer -	hut the	ec Lec
top of	personal too do	Hoover -	hut the	dec Lec Edilor
top of his	personal too do	Moorer -	hut the	ec Lec
top of	personal too do	Moorer -	news in hears in	dec Lec Idilos
tap his has from:	too do to se out of they are a	Hoover - naction naction naction sect mays loin Nothin Building & Re	Les la regaces de la seus de la como de la c	dec Lec Idilos
his has	this to person de tor da per louis en a mame on mame on a mame on	Moover maction maction macked mack	Les la regaces of News 1000M EXT.	dec Lec Idilos Intro
tap de la	this to person do too do not long an a mane of too the series of too the series of the	Moover madion madion moss set may loin Noth Building a Ro to do su	Les IIII	dec Lec Idilas Instru

(Rev. 6-22	· ARRIVE CO	ROU	G SLIP		
TO:	NAME	The second second	DIVISION	อบเราเหต	ROO
mi	Bloc	6			
2.					
3	Taring P				
SIGNA	TURE	COMMENT		PER CONVER	SATION
APPR	OVAL	=	RY ACTION	AS REQUEST	
SEE N	OE TO THE REAL PROPERTY.		D RETURN	NOTE AND FI	ILE 5
	MMENDATION	CALL ME		TOUR INFOR	
	ER OR ACKNOWL- ON OR BEFORE		Will Grow		17.5%
	ARE REPLY FOR		Constitution and the		
	SIGNATURE OF	Profession (Consultation)	er egendeste fart fan Stift.		
REMARK	e a finali, abelian	85 1 24 1340 13	والمعالي المعالي الأوار	Transfer School	
	7/				
	your	hove	e anjti	un o.	>_
		7C			
		ا و بر			
		- 19. 3 29-5 (17.5)	The second of the second	Contract to the Contract of the	
	A PART OF STREET				
	 ,		, ,) _	. L. 1.
	Any	Atl	. The	>_	orly
			. The		
that					
that	wa		cold 4	"Explor	
	wa		cold 4	"Explor	
that	wa			"Explor	
	wa		Cly	"Explor	
	wa		Cly	"Explor	
	wa		cold 4	"Explor	
	wa		Cly	"Explor	
	wa		Cly	"Explor	
	wa		Cly	"Explor	
8uu	1 7c	s inte	Cly	agho	
	wa	s inte	Cly	"Explor	
Sur	1 7c	s inte	Cly 3/2	agho	ing "E
Serve FROM:	NAME	s inte	COLLY & COLLY 3/7	Capton.	ing 12
Serve FROM:	NAME	s inte	BUILDING & R	Caplon ROOM EXT	r. DAT
Service Servic	NAME	s with	BUILDING & R	Caplon ROOM EXT	r. DAT
FROM:	NAME	s with	COLLY & COLLY 3/7	Caplon ROOM EXT	r. DAT
FROM:	NAME	s with	BUILDING & R	ROOM EXT	r. DAT
FROM:	NAME	s with	BUILDING & R	ROOM EXT	r. DAI

MAR 14 1968

lives of individuals abroad. Public availability of other information had been delayed pending completion of the prosecution of Jack haby, but this information has now been released. All of the Commission enterial which has not yet been released will be reviewed periodically until all of its been made available to the public.

The photographs and X-rays taken in connection with the autopsy of President Fernardy were transferred to the Mattonal Archives by his family under restrictions which the Government accepted pursuant to the statute governing presidents. The autopsy pictures are available for official tapection by any government body having authority to insertigate matters relating to the assassination. They will impect on by any government body having authority to insertigate matters relating to the assassination. They will impect on by appears in a pathology or related areas of selance, subject to restrictions suitable to the subject atter of these pictures.

I hope this information will be of interest to TC.

Sincarely.

Martin F. Richmen

Acting Assistant Attorney General Office of lagal Counsal.

Office of lagal Counsal.







FMW:MFR:BCS:rk

Schmidt Copeland iles

Washington, D.C. United States Senat Honorable George Murphy

Dear Senator; .

of evidence relating to the assassination of Freeident 102 have requested our consideration of the attach

tennedy.

Hearings or is available to researchives. The relatively small parallable to the public consists largely material, such of it having sources or techniques, or in of individuals abroad. Publi before the Con tion had been itself security intelligence or of Jack # 11 P real lable R assessination. the Commission material which has now been released. the Commission material which has not yet been released reviewed periodically until all of it has been made -- which if disclosed might with activities far removed from the assassination Warren Commission gathered a wast to the public. The relatively small portion which delayed pending completion of mission either was published in its The bulk of the material that Public availability of other informs some cases primarily of national compromise confidential connection with jeopardize the lives the National amount of the prosecution is not now

the Government accepted pursuant the deposit of historical materia presidents. The autopsy pictures The photographs Archives by his and X-xays family under restrictions taken in connection with relating to the statute gor governing former TOT 8 official

CAS

1068

His information is a linear to the state of Legal Counsel.

Office of Legal Counsel.

investigation The Warren Commission ailed analysis of the fact myon evidence inquiry. G uncovers ready 8 v yederal Bureau of supports the valid new assassination of President Senator Mondale MAR 14) Tot examine 닿 facts Sincerely. facts concerning completely apy conclusions of Copeland Schmidt Files assassination Department of Department new essassination. Kennedy always

1968

ASE EXPEDITE

THIS MAIL SHOULD BE

Answered within 48 hours

Receipt was acknowledged 2-28-

Correspondence Section

Records Administration Office

Administrative Division

DATE: February 27, 1968

United States Senate

RE:



Respectfully referred to

Congressional Liaison Department of Justice Washington, D. C.

For your consideration of the attached letter, and for a report.

XXXX To be forwarded directly to the constituent, with a copy to me for my information and records.

To me, in duplicate to accompany return of enclosure.

As requested below.

Additional comments:

JP .

OFFICE OF LEGAL COUNSEL

FEB 25 1

Please refer response to attention of

Mr. Avery
, of my staff,

on the outside of the envelope only.

. Thank you.

WALTER F. MONDALE U.S. SENATE

a 1/4

of 9

70 Tebruary 5, 1968

Senator Walter F. Mondale 443 Senate Office Building Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: The Warren Commission

RECEIVED
FEB 28 3 16 PH 868

OFFICE OF LEGAL COUNSEL

After more than four years, recent polls have shown that as many as seven out of ten Americans do not agree with the Warren Commission's findings — that Lee Harvey Oswald was the lone assassin of President John F. Kennedy.

Life Magazine (11-25-66) in their article "A MATTER OF REASONABLE DOUBT" stated...

One conclusion is inescapable; the national interest deserves clear resolution of the doubts. A new investigating body should be set up, perhaps at the initative of Congress. In a scrupulously objective and unhurried atmosphere, without the pressure to give reassurance to a shocked country, it should re-examine the evidence and consider other evidence the Warren Commission failed to evaluate. Conclusion: The case should be reopened.

As of this date, nothing has been done. I believe you, as Senator, could help to reopen the investigation.

Very truly yours,

